Docket No.: BKSG0002

Form 1595
RECORDATION FURTHER 1595
1-31-92

J. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office			
η -7-03 PATENTS O	ONLY			
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner Original documents				
Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date:	2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies)			
INVENTA-FISCHER AG, June 25, 2003	Röhm GmbH & Co. KG Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany			
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Reassignment Other				
	Add'l names of receiving parties Attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/396,917	6,235,389			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	X Yes			
J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761	7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed X Charge to Acct. No. 50-0710 (Order No. BKSG0002) 8. Total number of pages, including			
Atty Docket No.: BKSG0002	Cover sheet, attachments and Document 2.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Correct and any attached copy is a true copy 				
Jiawei Huang Name of person Signing Registration No. 43,330 Signature	$\frac{3}{\text{Tre}} = \frac{7/2/2003}{\text{Date}}$			

₩() a

1:8021

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVENTA-FISCHER AG, a corporation having its principle address at SELNAUSTRASSE 16, CH-8002 ZURICH, SWITZERLAND, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in:

Title: PROCESS OF MELT-SPINNING POLYESTER FIBERS

Patent No.: U.S. 6,235,389

RECORDED: 07/07/2003

Issued On: May 22, 2001

and whereas, INVENTA-FISCHER AG is now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas,

Rohm GmbH & Co. KG

Residing at

Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany

herein referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	25th	_ day of _	June	, 2003	
at	Zürich				
Signature:			W. W.		
NAME OF PERSO	N SIGNING:	Wer	ner Stibal		
TITLE OF PERSON	N SIGNING:	Sen	ior Vice Pr	cesident	

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0622